RESOLUTION A.1181(33) Adopted on 1 December 2023 (Agenda item 25) APPOINTMENT OF THE EXTERNAL AUDITOR



E

ASSEMBLY 33rd session Agenda item 25 A 33/Res.1181 11 December 2023 Original: ENGLISH

RESOLUTION A.1181(33)

Adopted on 1 December 2023 (Agenda item 25)

APPOINTMENT OF THE EXTERNAL AUDITOR

THE ASSEMBLY,

RECALLING financial regulations 12.1 and 12.2 of the Organization,

TAKING NOTE that the Financial Regulations provide that the External Auditor shall be the Auditor-General (or officer holding the equivalent title) of a Member State,

DECIDES to reappoint the Audit Board of the Republic of Indonesia as External Auditor of the Organization for a period of four years, commencing 1 July 2024.



RESOLUTION A.1181(33) Adopted on 1 December 2023 (Agenda item 25) APPOINTMENT OF THE EXTERNAL AUDITOR